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MEASURE TECHTTIO IJIB

2, B.T. ROAD (JAYANTI CINEMA COMPLEX}, BARRACKPORE,
KOTKATA - 700120, !r.8.

CC - 25.ts

Phone: 033 -2215 - 0032, ZZL\ -9687, 81 008755 19, Mobile z 98,3LlgD97 4,
LAB : - 870 O 74337 6, E -mait measuretechno @yahoo.co.in

CATIBRATION CERTIFICATE OF MICRO PIPETTE
CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE NO.:MTL / lcMcH / Rot / o+ - 23 ULR - CCz54523000008901F 1of1

CatihwiloruGilpi,neer
I'lcasure Techn-o LqW ,/i(rtffPfltet \///

Calibration Enginet' Quality &

1)endr#

1.0 Service RequestNo.: MTL / 04C I A4 / ZB - 24

1.1 Issued to: HIV Testing Laboratory
ICTC Unit,

|hargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital,
fhargram.

1.2 Description & a) Name: Micro pipene b) code No.: IGMCH / ICTC I Mp - 01
ideiitification of item c) si. No.: 1,6204426 tt) Make; Microtit
to be calibrated: e) Model I Type: N.s. f) Range: 20 pl to 200 pl

g) Sensor: N.A. h) Resolution: 1 pl
i) End User: Laboratory i) Accuracy: N.S.
k) Calibration done afi On Site I r/ tn House

1.3 Date of receipt of item : 03 -a4-23 1.4 physical condition of DUC : oK
1.5Dateof calibration: A4-A4-23 l.6Recommendeddateof nextcalibration: A4-04-24
1.7 Date of Issue : 06-A4-23
1.8 Environmental Conditions During Calibration: Temperature: 2g "C + Z"C

Humidit_v: 30 % RH ro 75 % RH
Pressure: 1006.4 mbar

1.9 Mett'.od of Calibration: SOP / MASS / 02 ( As Per ISO :8655 - 6 : 2OO2]
2.0 Traceability:

a)Standards used for calibration are traceable to National standards through NABL Accredited Laboratory.
b)The following standards / Equipment have treen used.

i) Digital Themometer With Sensor Cal. Certificate No. MTL / TH / DTM / R01 / 09 - 22 (MTL, Banackpore) (Cal. Date: 16ngn2. Due Date: 16i09/23)

ii) Weights Cal. Certificate No. NC-210 (NSTAR, Ahmedabad) (Cal. Date: 16105t22, Due Date: 15fi5n5)

2.1 Result:
Mechanical Calibration

sl.
No.

Parameter/
Range

Nominal
Value

trl

Mass of Water
mg

Volume of Water
at 20 "C

pt

Error
pl

Measurement
Expanded

Uncerhinty
rpI

1..

2.

3.

Volume
20 pl to 2OO pl

2tl
100

200

t9.to25
98.6186

L97.9774

19"1789

99.O131

198.7693

-o.8211

-0.9869

-t.z3a7
0.39

Remarksr i) Cubical Expansion co - efficient of pipette material taken as 1O-5 pl / "k,
ii) This result has an expanded uncertainty with a coverage factor k=2 at approximately 95o/o confidenre level,
iii) The calibration certificate issued for this instrument is to he used for scientific or industrial purpcses only.

DUC - Device Under Calibration N.S. - NotSpecified N'l{. - NotApplicable

for use
use 5"
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& MEASURE TECHNO LAB
2,8.T. ROAD 0AYANTI CINEMA COMPIEX), BARRACKPORE,

KOLKATA - 700120,1ry.8.
Phone : 033 - 2215 ' 0032, 22LS - 9687, B100B7SS1

LAB:- 8100143376, E-mail: measuretechno@yahoo.co.in
9, Mobile: 9831L9O974,

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE OF MICRO PIPETTE c{ -}945
CERTIFICATE NO.:MTL ROz / 04 -?3 ULR . CCz54523000008902F 1of1

1.0 Service Request No.: MTL / 04C I 04 / 23 - 24

1.1 Issued to: HIV Testing Laboratory,
ICTC Unit,

|hargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital,
fhargram.

1.2 Description & a) Name: Micro pipene b) code No.: ,CMCH / rcTC / Mp - az
identification of item c) Sl. No.: N.S. d) Make: Microlit
to be calibrated: e) Model / Type: N.s. fJ Range: 20 pl to 200 pl

g) Sensor: N.A. h) Resolution: 1pl
i) End User: Laboratory j) Accurary: N.S.
k) Calibration done at On Site / r/ln House

1.3 Date of receipt of item : 03 -a4-23 1.4 physical condition of DUC : oK
1.5 Date of calibration : 04-04-23 1.6 Recommended date of next calibration : A4-A4-24
1.7 Date of Issue : 06-04-23
1.8 Environmental conditions During calibration: Temperature: z0 "c I z "c

Humidity: 30 % RH ro 75 % RH

Pressure: 1006.4 mbar
1.9 Methodcf Calibration: SOP/ MASS / 02 (AsPer ISO:8655- 6: ZOOZ)
2.0 Traceability:

a)Standards used for calibration are traceable to National standards through NABL Accredited Laboratory.
b)The following standards / Equipment have been used.

iJ Digital Thermometer Wilh Sensor Cal. Certilicate No. MTL / TH / DTM I R0 1 l 0S - 22 (MTL, Banackpore) (Cai. Date: 16109P2, Due Date: 16109/23)

ii) Weights Cal. Certificate No. NG210 (NSTAR, Ahmedabad) (Cal. Date: 18tu5m, Due Date: 15/05/25)

2.1 Result:
Mechanical Calibration

sl.
No.

Parameter/'
Range

Nominal
VaIue

pI

Mass of Water
mg

Volume of I/Yater
at 2O oC

tn

Error
pl

Measurement
Expanded

Uncerhinty
*pI

t,
a

3.

Volume
20 Ff to 2OO pt

2.O

100

200

19.6832

94.7025

198.0405

19.7619

99.t973
19B.4327

-0.2381

-o.9027

-L.t673
0.39

Remarks: i) Cubical Expansion co - efficient of pipette material taken as 10't pl 7 
oL

ii) This result has an expanded uncertainty witlr a coverage factor k=2 at approxima lcly 95a/o confidence level,
iii) The calibration certiflcate issued for this instrument is to be used for scientific or industrial purposes only,

DUC - Device Under Calibration N,S. - NotSpecified N.A. - NotApplicable

Calihmitrar*&ryineer.
I.t * a iui:i te.rii" L1&7

I(dHrata ,7
Calibration Engineer Quality &

and

use
I Out of use

16,5r^ N^ . t n6+6. {A <l n,

Calibrated J
Limited Use
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ffi MEASURE TECHNO LAB
2,8.T. ROAD 0AYANTI CINEMA COMPLEX], BARRACKPOHS,

KOTKATA - 700120, w.B.

cc -:545

Phone:033 -22L5-0032, 2215 - 9687, 8100875519, Mobite : 9BZLL9097 4,
LAB ; - 810 O 74337 6, E-mail: measuretegtrn6 @yaho o. co.in

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE OF MICRO PIPETTE
CATIBRATION CERTIFICATE NO.:MTL IGMCH RO3 a4 23 ULR - CC?54523000008903F 1af1

1.0 Service Request No.: MTL / 04C / 04 / 23 - 24

1.1 Issued to: HIV Testing Laboratory,
ICTC Unit,

fhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital,
fhargram.

1.2 Description & a) Name; Micro pipene b) code No.: IGMCH /lcTcl Mp - 03
identifieation of item e) sl. n*o.: 17100085 d) Make: Misrolit
to be calibrated; e) Model / Type: N.s. fj Range: 100 pl ro L000 pl

g) Sensor: N.A. h) Resolution: 10 pl
i) End User: Laboratory i) Accurary: N.S.
k) Calibration done at On Site I {ln House

1.3 Date of receipt of item : 03 -04-23 1.4 Physical condition of DUC ; oK
1.5 Date of calibration : 04-04-23 1.5 Recommended date of next calibration . 04-04-24
1.7 Date of Issue : 06-A4-23
1.8 Environmental Conditions During Calibration: Temperature: ZA"C+ ZoC

Humidity: 30 % RH ro 75 % RH

Pressure: 1006.4 mbar
1.9 MethcCofCatribration: SOP/MASS/ 02 (AsPertSO:8655- 6:2OO2)
2.0 Traceability:

a)Standards used for calibration are traceable to National standards through NABL Accredited l^aboratory.
blThe following standards / Equipment have been used.

i) Digital Thermometer With Sensor Cal. Certificate No. MTL / TH / DTM / R01 / 09 - 22 (MTL, Banackpore) (Cal. Date: 16/0922, Due Date: 16/09P3)

ii) Weights Cal. Certificate No. NC-210 (NSTAR, Ahmedabad) (Cal. Date: 16fi5fn, Due Date: 15105125)

2.1 Result;
Mechanical Calibration

sl.
No.

Parameter/'
Range

Nominal
Value

UI

Mass of Water
mg

Volume of Water
at 20 "g

trl

Error
pl

Measurement
Expanded

Uncertainty
rpl

'1.

n

3.

Volume
1O0 trl to L000'

Fl

100

500

1000

96.L525

493.439+

9943440

96.5371

495.+132
994.3054

-3.4629

-4.5868

-5.6946
0.39

Remarks: i) Cubical Expansion co - efficient of pipette material taken as 10-5 pl / "k,
ii) This result has an expanded uncertainty with a coverage factor k=2 atapproximately gEo/aconfidence level.
iii) The calibration certificate issued for this instrument is to be used for scientific or industrial purposes only.

DUC - Device Under Calibration N.S. - Not Specified N-4. - Not Applicable

Cal&dt*rianafugineek
Measure Techno LY'/

IiCtflRbta '/
Calibration Engineer

Checked r/

Quality &Technical

S. Pande"

Calibrated f Accepted / Valid for use{
Limited Use I RelecteO I Out of use

Eara -i.tTt lD IrAfia lcora lla . 1 flota ' { /l 't 't 44. Dc:r lla ' fl, n-+^ ' a! n/ ,,



ffi 2,8,T, ROAD (IAYANTI CINEMA COMPLEX}, BARRACKPORE,
KOLKATA - 700120, w.B.

MEASURE TECHNO LAB

Phone : 033 - 22L5 - AOgZ,z 00875519, Mobile: 9BZtt909T 4,
i,AB : - B lA A | 43 3 7 6, E-mail : measuretectno @yahoo.co.in

215-9687,gl

ON CERTIFICATE OF REFRIGERATORCALIBRATI
cc - 2545

CERTIFICATE NO.:MTL / TGMCH / RO4 / 04 -23 ULR - CCz54s23000008904F Page 1 of1
1.0 Service Requesr No.: MTL / 04C / A4 / 2Z - 24

L.1 Issued to: HIV Testing Laboratory,
ICTC Unit,

Jhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital,
Jhargram.

sl.
No.

Parameterl
Range

Chamber Corre$edStd, Value
oc

Zone Measurement $rynded
Urrertaitrty

tqcMin. Max Average

1.

a

3.

Temperature Normal

3.24
3.36
3.49

4.45
4.53
4.62

5.63
5.74
s.B1

3.29
3.4L
3.55

4.52
4.61
4.67

5.69
5.79
5.U5

3.266
3.393
s.529

4.491
4.577
4.653

5.671
s.777
5.838

UZ

MZ

LZ

uz
MZ
LZ

uz
M7,

L7,

1.06
1.06
1.06

1.06
1.06
1.06

t.o6
1.06
1.06

Remarksl i) This result has an expanded uncertainty with a coverage factor k=2 at approximately 95o6 eonfidence level.
ii) The calibration certificate issued for this instrument is to be used for scientific or industrial purposes only.
iii) Average Reading obtained by 1O Readings.

DUC - Device Under Calibration N.S. - Not Specified N,A. - NotApplicable Std. - Standard Min. - I{inimum
Max. - Maximum uz - upper zone MZ - Irliddle zone LZ - Lower Zone

Caii
ii4 ca

'Kg.Sggta
Calibration Engineer Quality

Caiibrated v Accepted / Valid for use
Limited Use ' Reiected / Out sf use

1.2 Description & a) Name: Refrigerator b) Code No.: IGMCH / ICTC / REF - 01
Identification of item c) SI No.: N,A. dl Make: Electrolux
to be Calibrated: e) Model / Type: EDp234 f) Range: As per Report

g) Sensor: N.A. h) Besolution: N.A.
i) End User: Laboratory i) Accuracy: N.S.
k) Calibration done at y'On Site / ln House

1.3 Date of receipt of item : o4-04-22 1.4 physical condition of DUC : oK
i.5 Date of calibration : 04-04-23 1.6 Remmmended date of next calibration: 04-04-24
1.7 Date of Issue : 0 6-04-23
1.8 Environmental conditions During calibration: Temperature: 2s.3 oc

Humidity: 65.6 % RH
1.9 Method of Calibration: SOp / TH / 0S
2.0 Traceability I

a)Standards used for calibration are traceable to National standards t&rough NABL Accredited Laboratory.
blThe following standards / Equipment have been used.

i) Data Acquisition Switch Unit Cal. Certificate No. JRPM - CCTR - ET - 2022 - 1498 (JRPM, Chennai) (Cal. Date: ZstOBl22,Eue Dater Z4lOBl23)

ii) RTD (PT - 100) Cal Certificate No. TL / 022 / '1166.2.1 (TEMPSENS, Udaipur) (Cat. Date: 1g$tZZ, Due Date: 16l10r23i

2.1 Result :
TL ^-*^l ^^t:L-^^! ^ -r rret fltat Latlur dLroii
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ffi MEASURE TECHNO LAB
2,8,T, ROAD (IAYANTI CINEMA COMPTEX}, BARRACKPORE,

KOLKATA - 700120, w.B.
Phone : 033 - 22LS- 0082, ZZLS , 8100875519, Mobile 983119AqT 4,

LAB:- 8700143376, E-mail: measuretectno@yahoo.co,fn
- 9687

TION CERTIFICATE OF REFRIGf,RATORCALIBRA
cc - 2545

TIONCALIBRA NO.:MTLCERTIFICATE RO5 o+ 23,GMCH ULR - CCz54523000008905F Page 1 ofl
1.0 Service Request No.: MTL / 04C / A4 / 23 - 24

1.1 Issued to: HIr/ Testing Laboratory,
ICTC Unit,

fhargram Govt, Medical College & Hospital,
fhargram,

1.2 Description & a) Name: Refrigerator b] Code No.: IGMCH / ICTC I REF - 02
Identification of item c] Sl No.: N.A. dJ Make: LG
to be calibrated: e) Model / Type: gl - bzzLahaw fJ Range: As per Report

g) Sensor: N.A, h) Resolution: N,A.
i) End User: Laboratory i) Accuracy: N.S.
k) Catibration done at: y'On Site / ln House

1.3 Date of receipt of item : 04-04-23 1.4 physical condition of DUC : oK
i.5 Date of calibration : 04-04-23 1.6 Recommended date of ne)*calibration: 04-04-24
1.7 Date of Issue : 0 6-04-23
L.SEnvironmentalconditionsDuringcalibration: Temperature: zs.4"c

Humidity: 65.5 % RH
1.9 Method of Calibration: SOp /TH / Os
2.0 Traceability:

a)Standards used for calibration are traceable to National standards through NABL Accredited Laboratory.
b)The following standards / Equipment haye been used,

i) DataAcquisition Switch UnitCal. Certificate No. JRPM-CCTR -EI -2A22- 1498(JRPM, Chennai) (Cal. Date: ZSlIAnZ,Due Date: 24nSm)
iD RTD(PT-100) Cal.CertiJicateNo.Tll022t1166.2.1 (TEMPSENS,Udaipur) (Cat.Date: 1gt1}t22,DueDate: 18/10/23)

2.1 Result :

Thermal Calibration

sl.
No.

Parameter/
Range

Chamber Corrected $td. Value
"C

Zone Measurement Erryaaded
Urcertainty

t"cMin. Max. Average

1.

,

3.

Temperature Normal

z.L2
2.L6
2.79

3.22
3.24
3.29

4.34
,t39
.1,+J

2.36
2.2L
2.24

3,29
3.36
3.41

4.42
4.50
*.JL

2.241
2.L93
2.224

3.26t
3,307
3.358

4.35t
4.457
*,4Ur

UZ

MZ
u
UZ

MI
LZ

uz
MZ

LL

L.A6
1.06
1.06

L.06
1.06
1.06

1.06
t.o6
I.UO

Remarks: i) This result has an expanded uncertainty with a coverage factor k=2 at approximately 9S9b confidence level.
ii) The calibration certificate issued for this instrument is to be used for scientific or industrial purpmes only.
iii) Average Reading obtained by 10 Readings,

DUC - Device Under Calibration N.S. - Not Specilied N.A" - Not Applieable
Max, - Maximum UZ - Upper Zone MZ - Middte Zone

L,
N4

ol

5$tin,,
Calibration Engineer Quality&

Std, - Standard
LZ - Lower Zone

Min. - Minimum

Calibrated V u5e
Limited Use ' Reieci / Outofuse -.,r:-i*\,



ffi 2, B.T. ROAD (IAYANTI CINEMA COMPLEX), BARRACKPORE,

MEASURE TECHNO LAB

KOTKATA - 700120, w.B.
9,Phone 033 22 51 L22 5 96870432, 81 50087 51 983MobiIe: II 90974,

B1LAB:- 74300 3 E-mail:76, measuretechno @yahoo. co.in

TION CERTIFICATE OF REFRIGERATORCALIBRA
CC - ?s,ts

a4-23TION CERTIFICATE NO.TMTL / IGMCH / Ro6 ULR - CCz54523000008906F 1of1
1.0 Service Request No.: MTL / 04C / 04 / ZZ - 24

1.1" Issued to: HII/ Testing Laboratory,
ICTC Unit,

fhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospitai,
Jhargram.

1.2 Description & a) Name: Refrigeraror b) code No.: IGMCH I ICTC / REF - 03
Identification of item c) Sl No.: N,A. dJ Make: Haier
to be Calibrated: e) Model / Type: N.S. f) Range: As per Report

g) Sensor: N.A. h) Resolution: N,A.
i) End User: Laboratory i) Accurary: N.S.
k) Calibration done at: y' On Site / In House

1.3 Date of receipt of item : a4-04-23 1.4 physical condition of DUC : oK
i.5 Date of calibration : 04-04-23 1.6 Recommended date of next calibration: 04-04-24
1.7 Date of Issue : 0 6-04-23
l.BEnvironmental conditionsDuringcalibration: Temperature: zs.? "c

Humidity: 65.6 % RH
1.9 Method of Calibration: SOp / TH / 0S
2.0 Traceability:

a)Standards used for calibration are traceable to Nauonal standards tirough NABL Accredited Laboratory.
blThe following standards / Equipment have been used.

i) Data Acquisition switch Unit cal. cerb'ficate No. JRPM - ccTR - ET - 2022 - 1498 (JRPM, chennai) (cal. Date: 25$Bn2,Due Date: 24tCI8t23)
iD RTD (PT-'100) Cal. Certificate No. TLi 022i 1166.2.1 (IEMPSENS. Udaipur) (Cat Date: 1gt10t2z,Due Date: 1st10n3)

2.1 Result :

Thermai Calibration

sL
No.

Parameter/
Range

Chamber CorrectedStd. Value
oc

Rack Measurement Expanded
Uncsrtainty

tocMin. Max Average

L.

,

3.

Temperature Normal

3.2L
3.26

4.29
4.32

s.39
s.42

3.34
3.39

4.4r.
4.i*6

5.4&
5.S3

3,276
3,333

4.356
4.397

5.436
s.483

L

?,

1,

z

,,

1.06
1.06

1.O6

1.06

1.05
1.06

Remarks: i) This result has an expanded uncertainty with a coverage factor k=2 at approxima &ly g}o/aconfidencr level.
ii) The calibration certificate issled for t&is instrument is tn he used for srientific or industriat purpo$es only.

iii)'Average Reading obtained by 10 ReadingS

DUC - Device Under Ca[bration N.S. - Not Specified N.A. - NotApplicable $td. - Standard Min. - Hinimum
Max-Maximum

Ca
i\,1 easure Checked /

Kg5qta
Calibration Engineer Quality &

and
Calibrated -l t Valid for use
Limited Use Reiecter / Outofuse

FormNo, - Issue No. : 2 Issue Date: 10.11.O6 Reu No.: 01.04.22


